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Dr. Natasha Azzopardi Muscat
 Director Division of Country Health Policies and Systems

 WHO Regional Office for Europe
 

 
 

Dear Dr. Muscat,

First of all, I would like to extend my sincere gratitude to the WHO Regional Office for Europe for continued cooperation and
support.

It is our great pleasure that Georgia is given an opportunity to participate in the WHO and the Global Fund to fight AIDS,
Tuberculosis and Malaria project dedicated to strengthening medical procurement and supply chain management (PSM) system in
Georgia, which will significantly contribute to building capacity of the national PSM system.

Therefore, the Ministry of Internally Displaced Persons from the Occupied Territories, Labour, Health and Social Affairs of Georgia
nominates the following candidates to participate in the project related activities:

1. Ms. Ekaterine Adamia, Head of Health Policy Division at the Policy Department of the Ministry (e-mail:
eadamia@moh.gov.ge;  tel.: +995 577282825);

2. Mr. Vladimer (khvicha) Getia, Head of Public Health State Programs and Regional Management Department at National
Center for Disease Control and Public Health (NCDC) (e-mail: v.getia@ncdc.ge; khgetia@gmail.com; tel.: +995
591415955);

3. Mr. Shalva Baghashvili, Procurement Manager of the Global Fund TB and HIV Programs, NCDC (e-mail:
sh.baghashvili@ncdc.ge; tel.: +995 577100999);

4. Ms. Irine Petriashvili, Procurement Specialist at the Global Fund TB and HIV Programs, NCDC (e-mail:
i.petriashvili@ncdc.ge; tel.: +995 577400749);

5. Ms. Marika Sarjveladze, Logistics Specialist of the Global Fund TB and HIV Programs, NCDC (e-mail:
m.sarjveladze@ncdc.ge; +995 577141466);

6. Mr. Nikoloz Chanadiri, Deputy Head of Administration Department at the LEPL National Health Agency (e-mail:
nchanadiri@ssa.gov.ge; tel.: +995 593932343).

Thank you once again for continued support and fruitful collaboration.

Sincerely yours,

 

Acting First Deputy Minister Giorgi Tsotskolauri
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